
 

Enquiries: NAZLEY LATEGAN / DUMO MAGALAKANGQA 

Contact number: 021 – 807 6246 / 021 – 807 6250 

Reference: SERVICES & GOODS 

Date:  10 October 2024 

 

NOTICE: CANCELLATION OF BID INVITATION 
 
 

Notice is hereby given in terms of regulation 8 of the Preferential Procurement Regulations of 2011 that the 

following formal written price quotation has been cancelled on 10 October 2024 in terms of regulation 8 
(4) (a) due to the fact that validity has expired, no bids received, and no acceptable bids accepted & 
cancellation of bid. 

 
 
WEB 41: 2024/2025: SUPPLY & DELIVERY OF VARIOUS NEW SERVICES PARTS FOR THE 
MACHANICAL WORKSHOP. (PRICES VALID FOR A PERIOD UP TO 30 JUNE 2025). 
 
WEB 46: 2024/2025: SUPPLY & DELIVERY OF SEMI SPHERE FOR TRAFFIC CALMING. (PRICES 
VALID FOR A PERIOD UP TO 30 JUNE 2025). 
 
DIC0039944: SUPPLY & DELIVERY OF RIDE ON TWIN DRUM BOMAG ROLLER. 
 

Further enquiries may be directed to Mrs N Lategan on telephone number (021) 807-6246 or via email to 
nazley@drakenstein.gov.za  

 
 
 

Municipal website 
Dr J Leibbrandt 
CITY MANAGER 

 
 

mailto:nazley@drakenstein.gov.za

